1. Are you, or is anyone in your household, worried about losing their job or being laid off?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
Base 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
Yes 150 11 24 13 53 41 8 44 29 34 25 53 97
15% 9% 23% 20% 14% 17% 11% 15% 18% 15% 13% 22% 13%
A* A* * L

No 707 100 66 46 287 160 49 176 110 179 153 157 550
70% 74% 62% 70% 74% 66% 68% 60% 69% 77% 80% 65% 72%

* * B * G GH K

Someone in our household recently lost their 67 12 8 4 20 16 7 36 10 8 9 18 49
job or was laid off 7% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7% 9% 12% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6%
No opinion 81 11 9 3 26 25 8 39 10 11 5 15 66
8% 8% 9% 4% 7% 10% 12% 13% 6% 5% 2% 6% 9%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. [The federal government] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic
downturn.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
Base 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
1 - Most responsible 510 65 44 32 207 119 43 149 79 117 89 128 382
51% 48% 41% 49% 54% 49% 60% 50% 50% 50% 47% 52% 50%
2 163 24 20 7 58 43 11 52 30 34 31 41 122
16% 18% 19% 11% 15% 18% 16% 18% 19% 15% 16% 17% 16%
* * *
3 119 17 13 8 40 34 7 37 15 29 28 34 85
12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 9% 13% 10% 12% 15% 14% 11%
* * *
4 84 9 13 6 32 18 5 23 15 17 16 14 70
8% 7% 12% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9%
* * *
5 Least responsible 129 20 16 12 49 27 5 34 20 35 27 27 102
13% 14% 15% 18% 13% 11% 7% 12% 12% 15% 14% 11% 13%
* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2.[The provincial government] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing in job creation during an

economic downturn.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
Base 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
1 - Most responsible 144 19 16 8 40 51 10 40 32 27 27 49 95
14% 14% 15% 12% 11% 21% 14% 14% 20% 12% 14% 20% 12%
* * D * | L
2 484 61 46 35 187 117 39 150 73 112 82 125 358
48% 45% 43% 53% 49% 48% 55% 51% 46% 48% 43% 52% 47%
* * *
3 173 27 19 11 73 29 13 50 24 42 36 29 144
17% 20% 18% 17% 19% 12% 19% 17% 15% 18% 19% 12% 19%
4 173 24 21 11 72 39 6 46 25 45 42 35 138
17% 18% 20% 16% 19% 16% 9% 16% 16% 19% 22% 14% 18%
* * *
5 Least responsible 31 4 5 1 12 6 3 9 5 7 4 4 27
3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. [Your local municipal government] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing in job creation during an
economic downturn.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
Base 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
1 - Most responsible 35 3 8 3 16 4 1 15 3 7 3 11 24
4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3%
E* * *
2 76 5 11 3 30 23 5 24 12 16 11 22 54
8% 4% 10% 4% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7%
* * *
3 406 47 43 31 153 99 34 129 77 93 59 114 292
40% 35% 40% 47% 40% 41% 47% 44% 48% 40% 31% 47% 38%
4 205 31 19 17 84 39 14 51 29 50 44 46 158
20% 23% 18% 26% 22% 16% 20% 17% 19% 21% 23% 19% 21%
* * *
5 Least responsible 283 49 26 12 102 76 17 77 37 67 73 50 233
28% 36% 24% 19% 26% 32% 24% 26% 23% 29% 38% 20% 31%
C * * C * GH K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. [Large corporations] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic

downturn.
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
Base 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
1 - Most responsible 176 22 25 5 70 45 9 51 29 44 43 33 143
17% 16% 23% 8% 18% 19% 12% 17% 18% 19% 23% 14% 19%
C* * *
2 165 35 14 16 59 28 13 38 25 40 38 37 127
16% 26% 13% 24% 15% 12% 18% 13% 16% 17% 20% 15% 17%
BDE * E* *
3 240 33 26 14 88 66 13 65 34 56 48 53 187
24% 25% 24% 21% 23% 28% 19% 22% 21% 24% 25% 22% 25%
* * *
4 333 32 34 23 131 85 30 114 62 73 43 102 232
33% 23% 32% 35% 34% 35% 41% 39% 39% 31% 23% 42% 30%
* * A A A* J J L
5 Least responsible 90 14 9 8 37 17 6 27 9 19 18 18 73
9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 10% 7% 10%
* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. [Small and medium sized businesses] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing in job creation during ar
economic downturn.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
Base 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
1 - Most responsible 140 26 14 17 52 23 8 40 16 37 28 22 118
14% 19% 13% 26% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 16% 15% 9% 15%
E * BDEF* * K
2 117 11 16 5 51 31 3 30 18 31 29 16 101
12% 8% 15% 8% 13% 13% 5% 10% 11% 13% 15% 7% 13%
F* * * K
3 67 11 7 2 31 12 4 15 9 13 19 13 53
7% 8% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 10% 5% 7%
* * *
4 210 39 20 9 66 60 16 62 27 49 46 46 163
21% 29% 18% 13% 17% 25% 23% 21% 17% 21% 24% 19% 21%
5 Least responsible 472 48 51 33 186 115 40 148 88 104 68 145 327
47% 36% 47% 50% 48% 48% 55% 50% 56% 45% 36% 60% 43%
* * A A A* J J L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - Rank 1 Most responsible] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing in job creation during an
economic downturn.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
All Respondents 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
The federal government 510 65 44 32 207 119 43 149 79 117 89 128 382
51% 48% 41% 49% 54% 49% 60% 50% 50% 50% 47% 52% 50%
The provincial government 144 19 16 8 40 51 10 40 32 27 27 49 95
14% 14% 15% 12% 11% 21% 14% 14% 20% 12% 14% 20% 12%
* * D * | L
Your local municipal government 35 3 8 3 16 4 1 15 3 7 3 11 24
4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3%
E* * *
Large corporations 176 22 25 5 70 45 9 51 29 44 43 33 143
17% 16% 23% 8% 18% 19% 12% 17% 18% 19% 23% 14% 19%
C* * *
Small and medium sized businesses 140 26 14 17 52 23 8 40 16 37 28 22 118
14% 19% 13% 26% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 16% 15% 9% 15%
E * BDEF* * K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - Rank 2] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic
downturn.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
All Respondents 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
The federal government 163 24 20 7 58 43 11 52 30 34 31 41 122
16% 18% 19% 11% 15% 18% 16% 18% 19% 15% 16% 17% 16%
* * *
The provincial government 484 61 46 35 187 117 39 150 73 112 82 125 358
48% 45% 43% 53% 49% 48% 55% 51% 46% 48% 43% 52% 47%
* * *
Your local municipal government 76 5 11 3 30 23 5 24 12 16 11 22 54
8% 4% 10% 4% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7%
* * *
Large corporations 165 35 14 16 59 28 13 38 25 40 38 37 127
16% 26% 13% 24% 15% 12% 18% 13% 16% 17% 20% 15% 17%
BDE * E* *
Small and medium sized businesses 117 11 16 5 51 31 3 30 18 31 29 16 101
12% 8% 15% 8% 13% 13% 5% 10% 11% 13% 15% 7% 13%
F* * * K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - Rank 3] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic

downturn.
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
All Respondents 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
The federal government 119 17 13 8 40 34 7 37 15 29 28 34 85
12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 9% 13% 10% 12% 15% 14% 11%
* * *
The provincial government 173 27 19 11 73 29 13 50 24 42 36 29 144
17% 20% 18% 17% 19% 12% 19% 17% 15% 18% 19% 12% 19%
Your local municipal government 406 47 43 31 153 99 34 129 77 93 59 114 292
40% 35% 40% 47% 40% 41% 47% 44% 48% 40% 31% 47% 38%
Large corporations 240 33 26 14 88 66 13 65 34 56 48 53 187
24% 25% 24% 21% 23% 28% 19% 22% 21% 24% 25% 22% 25%
* * *
Small and medium sized businesses 67 11 7 2 31 12 4 15 9 13 19 13 53
7% 8% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 10% 5% 7%
* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - Rank 4] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic
downturn.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
All Respondents 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
The federal government 84 9 13 6 32 18 5 23 15 17 16 14 70
8% 7% 12% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9%
* * *
The provincial government 173 24 21 11 72 39 6 46 25 45 42 35 138
17% 18% 20% 16% 19% 16% 9% 16% 16% 19% 22% 14% 18%
* * *
Your local municipal government 205 31 19 17 84 39 14 51 29 50 44 46 158
20% 23% 18% 26% 22% 16% 20% 17% 19% 21% 23% 19% 21%
* * *
Large corporations 333 32 34 23 131 85 30 114 62 73 43 102 232
33% 23% 32% 35% 34% 35% 41% 39% 39% 31% 23% 42% 30%
* * A A A* J J L
Small and medium sized businesses 210 39 20 9 66 60 16 62 27 49 46 46 163
21% 29% 18% 13% 17% 25% 23% 21% 17% 21% 24% 19% 21%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - Rank 5 Least responsible] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing in job creation during an
economic downturn.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
All Respondents 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
The federal government 129 20 16 12 49 27 5 34 20 35 27 27 102
13% 14% 15% 18% 13% 11% 7% 12% 12% 15% 14% 11% 13%
* * *
The provincial government 31 4 5 1 12 6 3 9 5 7 4 4 27
3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
* * *
Your local municipal government 283 49 26 12 102 76 17 77 37 67 73 50 233
28% 36% 24% 19% 26% 32% 24% 26% 23% 29% 38% 20% 31%
C * * C * GH K
Large corporations 90 14 9 8 37 17 6 27 9 19 18 18 73
9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 10% 7% 10%
* * *
Small and medium sized businesses 472 48 51 33 186 115 40 148 88 104 68 145 327
47% 36% 47% 50% 48% 48% 55% 50% 56% 45% 36% 60% 43%
* * A A A* J J L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. [My local municipal government can play a big role in helping our community weather difficult economic times] Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
Base 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
Agree strongly 222 26 24 15 84 57 16 76 45 51 33 64 158
22% 19% 23% 23% 22% 24% 23% 26% 28% 22% 17% 26% 21%
* * * J
Agree somewhat 549 76 55 36 216 128 38 157 75 136 103 126 422
55% 56% 51% 56% 56% 53% 53% 53% 47% 58% 54% 52% 55%
* * *
Disagree somewhat 186 30 20 12 66 41 17 55 26 32 49 42 144
18% 23% 18% 18% 17% 17% 24% 19% 17% 14% 26% 17% 19%
* * * |
Disagree strongly 49 3 8 3 20 15 1 8 12 15 6 11 38
5% 2% 7% 4% 5% 6% 1% 3% 8% 6% 3% 4% 5%
* * * G
Top2Box (Agree) 771 101 79 51 300 185 54 232 120 187 136 191 580
77% 75% 74% 78% 78% 77% 76% 79% 76% 80% 71% 78% 76%
* * * J
Low2Box (Disagree) 234 33 27 14 86 56 17 63 39 46 55 53 182
23% 25% 26% 22% 22% 23% 24% 21% 24% 20% 29% 22% 24%
* * * |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. [My provincial government should be investing in my community to create jobs] Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
Base 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
Agree strongly 409 54 46 24 149 103 32 134 65 96 75 113 297
41% 40% 43% 37% 39% 43% 45% 46% 41% 41% 39% 46% 39%
* * *
Agree somewhat 492 72 49 37 198 104 32 128 74 117 97 105 387
49% 54% 46% 56% 52% 43% 44% 43% 46% 50% 51% 43% 51%
* * *
Disagree somewhat 69 7 8 4 26 17 6 23 12 13 14 11 58
7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% 4% 8%
* * *
Disagree strongly 35 1 4 1 12 17 2 9 8 6 5 15 20
3% * 3% 1% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3%
* * AD * L
Top2Box (Agree) 901 127 95 61 348 207 64 262 139 213 171 218 684
90% 94% 89% 93% 90% 86% 89% 89% 87% 91% 90% 89% 90%
E * * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 104 8 12 4 37 34 8 33 20 20 20 26 78
10% 6% 11% 7% 10% 14% 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 10%
* * A *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. [Governments should invest in new projects like roads, public transportation, and local facilities so they can benefit from lower material and labour costs during an economic downturn] Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
Base 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
Agree strongly 308 60 31 19 112 65 20 98 54 75 52 67 241
31% 45% 29% 29% 29% 27% 28% 33% 34% 32% 27% 27% 32%
BCDEF * * *
Agree somewhat 510 63 58 30 198 119 41 145 72 117 111 123 387
51% 47% 54% 47% 51% 49% 58% 49% 45% 50% 58% 50% 51%
* * * H
Disagree somewhat 147 7 13 12 66 41 8 37 26 34 22 40 107
15% 5% 12% 19% 17% 17% 12% 12% 16% 15% 12% 17% 14%
* A* A A *
Disagree strongly 39 4 5 3 9 16 2 16 7 7 5 13 26
4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3%
* * D *
Top2Box (Agree) 818 123 89 50 310 185 61 242 126 192 163 190 629
81% 91% 83% 76% 81% 77% 86% 82% 79% 82% 86% 78% 83%
Low2Box (Disagree) 187 12 18 16 75 57 10 53 33 41 27 54 133
19% 9% 17% 24% 19% 23% 14% 18% 21% 18% 14% 22% 17%
* A* A A *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. [Governments should invest in new projects like roads, public transportation, and local facilities so they can create jobs and keep the economy going during and economic downturn] Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
Base 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
Agree strongly 397 68 44 20 132 98 35 120 67 91 72 96 302
40% 51% 41% 31% 34% 41% 49% 41% 42% 39% 38% 39% 40%
CcD * * CcD*
Agree somewhat 501 60 51 39 209 112 30 144 70 121 101 120 381
50% 45% 48% 60% 54% 46% 42% 49% 44% 52% 53% 49% 50%
* * *
Disagree somewhat 82 5 8 6 39 21 4 20 18 18 14 17 65
8% 4% 7% 9% 10% 9% 5% 7% 11% 8% 8% 7% 9%
* * *
Disagree strongly 25 1 4 1 6 10 2 10 4 2 3 11 14
2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2%
* * * L
Top2Box (Agree) 898 128 94 59 341 211 65 264 137 212 173 215 683
89% 95% 88% 90% 88% 87% 92% 90% 86% 91% 91% 89% 90%
DE * * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 107 6 12 6 45 31 6 31 22 21 18 28 79
11% 5% 12% 10% 12% 13% 8% 10% 14% 9% 9% 11% 10%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



3_5. [Governments should invest in new projects like roads, public transportation, and local facilities during an economic downturn even if they have to run a deficit to do so] Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
Base 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
Agree strongly 241 41 22 19 80 62 18 80 48 53 39 51 190
24% 31% 20% 29% 21% 26% 26% 27% 30% 23% 20% 21% 25%
D * * * J
Agree somewhat 442 58 43 23 172 109 37 143 58 98 85 109 333
44% 43% 41% 35% 45% 45% 51% 48% 36% 42% 44% 45% 44%
* * * H
Disagree somewhat 235 28 27 21 93 54 13 51 38 63 50 61 175
23% 20% 25% 32% 24% 22% 18% 17% 24% 27% 26% 25% 23%
Disagree strongly 86 7 15 3 41 17 4 21 15 20 17 22 64
9% 6% 14% 4% 11% 7% 5% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8%
* * *
Top2Box (Agree) 683 100 65 42 251 170 55 223 106 150 124 160 523
68% 74% 61% 64% 65% 70% 77% 76% 67% 65% 65% 66% 69%
* * B* 1]
Low2Box (Disagree) 322 35 42 23 134 71 16 72 53 82 67 83 239
32% 26% 39% 36% 35% 30% 23% 24% 33% 35% 35% 34% 31%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)] Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751
All Respondents 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762
My local municipal government can play a big 771 101 79 51 300 185 54 232 120 187 136 191 580
role in helping our community weather difficult 77% 75% 74% 78% 78% 77% 76% 79% 76% 80% 71% 78% 76%
economic times * * * J
My provincial government should be investing 901 127 95 61 348 207 64 262 139 213 171 218 684
in my community to create jobs 90% 94% 89% 93% 90% 86% 89% 89% 87% 91% 90% 89% 90%

E * * *
Governments should invest in new projects like 818 123 89 50 310 185 61 242 126 192 163 190 629
roads, public transportation, and local facilities 81% 91% 83% 76% 81% 77% 86% 82% 79% 82% 86% 78% 83%
so they can benefit from lower material and CDE * * *
Governments should invest in new projects like 898 128 94 59 341 211 65 264 137 212 173 215 683
roads, public transportation, and local facilities 89% 95% 88% 90% 88% 87% 92% 90% 86% 91% 91% 89% 90%
so they can create jobs and keep the economy DE * * *
Governments should invest in new projects like 683 100 65 42 251 170 55 223 106 150 124 160 523
roads, public transportation, and local facilities 68% 74% 61% 64% 65% 70% 77% 76% 67% 65% 65% 66% 69%
during an economic downturn even if they have * * B* 1]

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)] Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Unweighted Base 1005 131 107 85 363 234 85 238 160 253 230 254 751

All Respondents 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 295 159 233 191 243 762

My local municipal government can play a big 234 33 27 14 86 56 17 63 39 46 55 53 182

role in helping our community weather difficult 23% 25% 26% 22% 22% 23% 24% 21% 24% 20% 29% 22% 24%

economic times * * * |

My provincial government should be investing 104 8 12 4 37 34 8 33 20 20 20 26 78

in my community to create jobs 10% 6% 11% 7% 10% 14% 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 10%
* * A *

Governments should invest in new projects like 187 12 18 16 75 57 10 53 33 41 27 54 133

roads, public transportation, and local facilities 19% 9% 17% 24% 19% 23% 14% 18% 21% 18% 14% 22% 17%

so they can benefit from lower material and * A* A A *

Governments should invest in new projects like 107 6 12 6 45 31 6 31 22 21 18 28 79

roads, public transportation, and local facilities 11% 5% 12% 10% 12% 13% 8% 10% 14% 9% 9% 11% 10%

so they can create jobs and keep the economy * * A A *

Governments should invest in new projects like 322 35 42 23 134 71 16 72 53 82 67 83 239

roads, public transportation, and local facilities 32% 26% 39% 36% 35% 30% 23% 24% 33% 35% 35% 34% 31%

during an economic downturn even if they have F* * * G G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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